AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT I	D CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRACT		J		1 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.			5. PROJEC	CT NO.(Ifapplicable)
0001	17-Aug-2023	N6275823RCFS020				
6. ISSUED BY CODE	N68246	7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item 6)		COL	DE	
NAVSUP FLC YOKOSUKA SASEBO OFFICE PSC 476 BOX 6 FPO AP 96322-0001		See Item 6				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, S	State and Zip Code)	Х	9A. AMENDMI N6824623Q010	ENT OF S	COLICITATION NO.
			Х	9B. DATED (SE 07-Aug-2023	EE ITEM	11)
				10A. MOD. OF	CONTRA	ACT/ORDER NO.
CODE	FACILITY COD	E		10B. DATED (SEE ITEI	M 13)
11.7	THIS ITEM ONLY A	PPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC	CIT	ATIONS		
X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth	in Item 14. The hour and o	late specified for receipt of Offer		is extended,	is not ex	stended.
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 or (c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a ret RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TH REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this am provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the s 12. ACCOUNT ING AND APPROPRIATION DA	copies of the amendmen erence to the solicitation a E RECEIPT OF OFFERS I endment you desire to char olicitation and this amend	t; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendme and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR A PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED age an offer already submitted, such change may b	ent or ACK O MA	n each copy of the off NOWLEDGMENT? AY RESULT IN ade by telegramor let	ГО ВЕ	ł;
12. Recount ind his his indivision by						
		O MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS T/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITE				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	ANT TO: (Specify at	uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	IN	ITEM 14 ARE M	IADE IN	THE
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/O office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT	RDER IS MODIFIED H IN ITEM 14, PURS	TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV SUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	VE (R 4:	CHANGES (such a 3.103(B).	as changes	s in paying
C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS	ENTERED INTO PU	RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a	uthority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	is required to sign	n this document and return	coj	pies to the issuing	g office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC where feasible.)	CATION (Organized	by UCF section headings, including solic	itat	ion/contract subje	ect matter	r
See continuation sheet.						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the do			_			•
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or	print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO	NT.	KACTING OFFIC	ER (Typ	pe or print)
	1	TEL:		EMAIL:		
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNEI	16B. UNITED STATES OF AME	RIC	A	1	6C. DATE SIGNED
		BY Girat God and God	·c·	`		17-Aug-2023
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Of	tice	r)		

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:

AMENDMENT 0001

The purpose of this amendment is to;

- 1. Respond to the vendor's pre-quotation question, and
- 2. Change Delivery Date.

1. Respond to the vendor's pre-quotation question:

#	Question	Answer	
01	Item description of Para. 2. Description.	A Japanese only non-PCB certificate is	
	Is the non-PCB certificate to be submitted in	acceptable.	
	Japanese and English?		
02	Item Description of Para. 4.4 Labels and	There is no template. As long as Labels and	
	signs.	signs are legible and easy to view for	
	Is there a template for specifying labels,	operators and inspectors, it is acceptable.	
	stickers or plates for lube type, interval and		
	amount?		
03	Item Description of Para. 6. Delivery Date.	Delivery of 19 months after receipt order is	
	-Delivery date will be over 120 days, but is	acceptable.	
	this acceptable?		
	-Is delivery of 19 months acceptable?		

2. Delivery date is changed from 120 days After Date of Contract (ADC) to 19 months ADC.

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
120 dys. ADC	1	U S SRF AND JRMC DET SASEBO SUPPLY OFFICER PSC 476 BOX 16 FPO AP 96322-0001 252-2845 FOB: Destination	N62758

To:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC / CAGE 19 mths. ADC 1 U S SRF AND JRMC DET SASEBO N62758 SUPPLY OFFICER PSC 476 BOX 16 FPO AP 96322-0001 252-2845

FOB: Destination

The following have been modified: <u>ITEM DESCRIPTION</u>

The purpose of this order is to <u>Purchase New Shearing Machine</u>. 1.

2. Description:

Description:			
Item Number (#):	0001		
Item Name:	Shearing Machine		
Item Manufacturer Name:	AMADA		
Item Production/Model #:	ESH-3013		
Specification / Required Capacity:	- Operation Display: Japanese		
	- Cuttable (SS400): Thickness (
Other Information:	- Machine Dimensions: L 3,835	оппп, w 2,614ппп, п 2,203ппп	
End Item information (If this item is	End Item Manufacture: N/A		
a component of an End Item):	End Item Production/Model #: N/A		
Acceptable as equal product with	- Operation Display: Japanese		
following salient physical, functional	- Traction Motor Power: 3Phase 440V 75A		
and other characteristics, if any.	- Cuttable (SS400): Thickness 13mm or less, Width 3,050mm more		
	- Installation Foundation Dimer Concrete Thickness: T 450mi	nsions: L 4,070mm, W 1,800mm, m	
	- Machine Dimensions: L 3,867 H 2,205mm or less.	mm or less, W 2,735mm or less,	
	 Emergency Stop (immediately remove all hazardous energy in the event of an emergency. Mushroom shape in red color is preferable. The emergency pushbutton shall be readily accessible to the operator and is manually resettable when all hazard were cleared. The pushbuttons shall be located in accessible area facing the operator.) Paint: Lead shall not be contained in the paint. Polychlorinated biphenyl (PCB): PCB shall not be contained in the machine. Non PCB certificate shall be submitted. A Japanese only non-PCB certificate is acceptable. 		
Acceptable equal product, if any	Manufacturer	Production/Model #	
	-	-	
Quantity:	One (1) each		
Accessories (Product with equivalent	- 1m side gauge, 2 front support	ts 1m, 3 front stoppers	
functionality to these are acceptable):			
	- Transformer (220v 3phase 60Hz)		

- Base plate (stud bolt type base plate, 4 pieces (with all anchors))

3. Reference / Enclosures:

- a. Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) 29 CFR 1910.15 Shipyard employment
- b. Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) 29 CFR 1917-151 Machine guarding
- c. Japan Industrial Safety and Health Act
- d. NFPA 70 National Electrical Code

4. Ancillary Works and/or Other Requirements:

- 4.1 Transportation, installation (installation in the factory, power supply construction), witnessing of trial operation, operator training, maintenance and inspection training.
- 4.2 Machine noise: Prior to shipping the machine to destination, conduct noise level check with the machine in operation whether the noise is greater than 85 decibels or not. Submit a report on the results of the noise check.
- 4.3 Work light: Work light beam 50w x 3 (halogen lamp)
- 4.4 Labels and signs
 - a. Safety warning labels shall be applied on the machine where potential hazard exist e.g. noise, cutting blade, electrical shock and etc.
 - b. All lubrication point shall be indicated with label showing lube type, interval, and amount. This requirement does not apply to an oil free machine.
 - c. Machine identification plate shall be installed on the machine. Following information shall be included.
 - Manufacturer's Name
 - Manufacturer's Model Designation
 - Manufacturer's Serial Number
- 4.5 Meeting: Post-award meeting shall be conducted within 30 calendar days from award. The contractor shall provide proposed date and time of meeting within 14 calendar days from award.
- 4.6 Submittal: Following document shall be submitted to the technical point of contact.
 - a. Tentative work schedule at the post award meeting
 - b. Bilingual user manual/Maintenance manual (Japanese/English) 2 each at delivery
 - c. Warranty card 1 each at delivery
- 4.7 After-sales service: A trouble shooting, repair, and repair parts procurement shall be available directly from manufacturer or through distributor/agency exist in Japan.
- 4.8 Warranty: The contractor is responsible for making appropriate corrective action if failure occurred in relation to this work within 365 days from award under normal condition of use. A warranty card shall be provided.
- 4.9 Government Provided Service
 - a. Foundation and primary power supply construction.

5. Delivery Location:

N45598, SRF AND JRMC DET SASEBO

U. S. NAVAL BASE SASEBO, Bldg#480, Shop S11

Tategami-Cho, Mu Banchi, Sasebo City, 857-0056

POC: MARK DOINOFF

Command/Ship: SRF JRMC DET Sasebo

6. Deliver Date:

See DELIVERY INFORMAITON on SF 1449.

(The Government request delivery date (RDD) is <u>19 months</u> after receipt order (ARO). Actual delivery date will be specified upon award.)

The effective period of this order is stated at DELIVERY INFORMATION on SF 1449. Coordinate delivery schedule with the Government Technical Point of Contact (POC). Other related works shall be completed by the expiring date of this order.

Working days and hours

- Regular working days: Monday Friday
- Regular work hours: 0800 1645
- U.S. Federal holidays and designated military holidays are non-working days and Japanese national holidays are working days under this contract.

If the contractor realizes any potential or actual delay in delivery, report to the Government Contracting POC via the Government Technical POC.

7. Note:

7.1 Government POC: will be provided upon award.

Technical POC	Contracting POC
Name:	Name: Akemi Matsuda
Title:	Title: Purchasing and Contract Specialist
Command:	Command: NAVSUP FLCY Sasebo Contracts
TEL:	Division
E-Mail:	TEL: 0956-50-2860
	E-Mail: akemi.matsuda2.ln@us.navy.mil
Name:	
Title:	
Command:	
TE:	
Email:	

- 7.1.1 Only the Government Technical POC has authority to coordinate schedule with the contractor within terms and conditions of this contract. The Government Technical POC will coordinate base access and provide escorts for the contractor if escorts are required for personnel entering, departing, and working in required areas. Ask any payment issue.
- 7.1.2 Only the Contracting Officer and/or designated Contracting POC have authority to change any terms and conditions of this contract. Report any conditions, discrepancies, and/or finding to the Contracting POC via the Government Technical POC. In the event the Contractor effects any change at the direction of any person other than the Contracting Officer, the change will be considered to have been made without authority and no adjustment will be made in the contract price to cover any increase in charges incurred as a result thereof. See NAVSUP Local Text titled "Authorized Changes Only by the Contracting Officer."

(End of Item Description)

(End of Summary of Changes)